H.R. No. 1131

RESOLUTION

1 WHEREAS, Georgene Mais is retiring as director of elementary 2 education for the Birdville Independent School District (ISD), 3 concluding an outstanding 36-year career dedicated to educational excellence; and 4 5 WHEREAS, An alumna of Texas Wesleyan University, from which 6 she received a bachelor's degree, this highly regarded professional 7 also holds a master's degree from the University of North Texas; and WHEREAS, Mrs. Mais has worked diligently in behalf of her 8 students, first as a teacher and later as an elementary school 9 principal over the course of her exemplary tenure with the 10 11 Birdville ISD, and for the past 13 years she has brought her diverse

WHEREAS, She enjoys a warm family life with her devoted husband, Pete, and takes great pride in her children, Lesli and Shane, and her grandchildren, Michaela and Zach; and

experience to bear in the role of director of elementary education;

12

13

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

and

WHEREAS, For more than three decades, Georgene Mais has served the children of the Birdville ISD with integrity and dedication, and it is a pleasure to honor her as she embarks on this exciting new chapter in her life; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 78th Texas Legislature hereby congratulate Georgene Mais on her June 15, 2003, retirement as director of elementary education for the Birdville Independent School District and extend to her heartfelt best wishes

H.R. No. 1131

- 1 for continued happiness; and, be it further
- 2 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 3 prepared for Mrs. Mais as an expression of high regard by the Texas
- 4 House of Representatives.

Griggs

H.R. No. 1131

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1131 was adopted by the House on May 23, 2003, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House